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Department of
Environmental Protection

.

§> \
Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 24, 1998

Mr. Neville Williams
Artcraft Cleaners, Inc.
18405 Northwest 7 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33169

Re: Facility No.: 0250966
Dear Mr. Williams:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleanlng facility that you
submitted on July 28, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

7 /"- H
W
/%J W/%E(/d
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Bowman, Sandy

From: Barros, Marcelo (DERM) [BarroM@miamidade.gov]
Sent:  Tuesday, October 21, 2003 4:27 PM

To: Bowman, Sandy

Cc: Fernandez, Cynthia (DERM)

Subject: RE: ARMS Database

Hi Sandy:

Please be informed that Cynthia is attending training in Tampa and she will be out of the office until Thursday. |
need to discuss some of the cases you mention with her before giving you an answer. After that, | will E-mail you
the status of all the pending cases.

As far as | know, the following facilities which are part of your list, need to be inactivated from ARMS and ASGP:

1- 0250966 ARTCRAFT PETROLEUM
2- 0250907 TONI'S LAUNDRY & CLEANER OOB
3- 0250895 176 BEACH LAUNDRY OOB

In addition, the following facilities also need to be inactivated from ARMS and ASGP:

1- 0250700 ONE HOUR VALENTONE DROP-OFF
2- 0250752 CRANDON CLEANERS PETROLEUM
3- 0250791 DRYCLEAN USA DROP-OFF

4- 0250793 DRYCLEAN USA DROP-OFF

5- 0251061 DRYCLEAN USA PETROLEUM
6- 0251071 DRYCLEAN USA 0O0B

7- 0251118 AMERICAN CHROMING OOB

8- 0251131 MIAMI'S BEST CLEANERS PETROLEUM

Thanks for you'r help. '

Marcelo.

From: Bowman, Sandy [mailto:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us]

Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2003 11:08 AM

To: Barros, Marcelo (DERM) _

Subject: RE: ARMS Database \

Good Morning Marcelo!

In looking through the ARMS database, | noticed that the entitlement for the following facilities has
expired. The last time we heard from each (when they paid their annual emissions fee) is also identified
below. The last year invoiced for the annual emissions fee is 2002 (invoices for 2003 will go out in
December of 2003)

I suspect some of these facilities are no longer in operation. However, if they are still operating of
course they will need to submit another notification form. If not, then | will need to inactivate them. With
this information, | am hoping to make the database as current to the information you have as possible.

10/22/2003



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

AL Creunrlt Clesneis Toe

~

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

&

City: /V[ o County: DADCE Zip Codt?: 55 & 7

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number: T C <~
/% O GD/‘
6%'74 -&.d
4. Facility Location: f R4 p S /¥ L/ 7 e T)g(’;oo/
Street Address: X N
* %

o

Responsible Official

a

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Mevilfe. //( st <,

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: tEG0S Al 7 e .

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: ]

City: M (M( : .County: —D/:}/é’c/ . Zip Code: 33 /67
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  BO3) G SF -5 377 Fax: () -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Crty (pansager~ )

10. Facility Contact Address;_ = SFIr T
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

=

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - .
S E

Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

I.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Type of Machine

Date
Machine
Initally
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

ID

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control

[Device

Installed

Date

Machine

Initially
ID |Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

Example il 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91

#3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit }

’7}@%

(1) w/ ref. condenser {

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

lDrycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber N

(9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- -

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed //

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
O gallons

(b) If less than {2 months, how many? [ | ] months )
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [~ ] New store: } Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

pl

[L]/

L]

Existing small area source | New small area source

Existing large area source ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What controt technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X")

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser |.-/|

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.
~

All steam and hot water generating units exempt { |
Nosuchunitson=site_.. ... ... ... . . [Me] -

Equipment Monito-ring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases |
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring,
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

IR

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

L the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

~

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

= S N r» 7 ﬁ,(f/fd(‘)

Siénature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT R
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST E C E [ V
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL x COMPLAINT/DISCOVE&Y E D
RE-INSPECTION o I'a 7 1995
Bureau of A

17} Vionit
AXRS TD#: 09/5‘00'{@6 DATE: Oﬁ/ l? Y  tmmew: /. ¥8 e wME OU"cr)blef &OI'ln

FACILITY NAME: A’V"(’C/P@P{‘ C (WV Joc
FACILITY LOCATION: | @465~ M. W, 777§ Q/\,.Q
M ol f:L %%Hoq
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : {Af-q_ee%f—/ : /Q-ee,;-sé,é( . pHONE:(’o”{) 66' 2’(7_77

= [ 2 - .
CONTACTNAME: /71 cen!” fusseld- PEONE: (3 °>)€ s2—6277y
|PART I: NOTIFICATION | ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: D No notification form
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al :

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source %

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) : {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification §C[ ON {OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchiorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was —39__ gallons.

I of 5 /9{ (o l4g Revised 8/11/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

\E’ART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropnatc boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay AN [];N/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay anN fva

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @Q( aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at )
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /&Y ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber 1
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay 4anN @N/A

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machioe should be equipped with cither a réfrigcratcd

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped ali machines with the appropriate vent controls? R’Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? Q{Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wilt be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? gEY AN QOw/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay SH\’
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenscr exceeded 45°F7 * Oy aN W/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? m aN

2of5 Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-lo-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° ¥? ay aN ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinge is venting o the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration caqual to or less than 100 ppm? gy aw OwNA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy anN OwNaA
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay ;{N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay 9(N
3. Mamtained leak detection nspection and repatr reports for the following: ' !
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ON/A

w

N~ o

b." documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 3 davs of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct inonitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected? <.

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

DY%

Oy Gw
ay ON
Oy ON
Ry ON
ay §f
oy ON
ay On

?ﬁi;’A
o/A
E}gd/A

Owa

PA/A
VA

Revised 8/11/97




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. [las the facility maintained a lcak log?
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hose conncections, fitlings,

couplings, and valves ‘?.Y aN awN/a
Door gaskets and seating W ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘?Y ON ON/A
Pumps | §c{ QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers §LY ON ON/A
Water separators ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by thc responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

[. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and rcpair

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

X

ay
Muck cookers }IY aN anNv/a
Stills }zr_y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers 9/\{ aN anva
Diverter valves %’ aN awN/a

Cartridge filter housings 9@ ON ON/A

X
0
X
Q
0

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy 0N
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in usc? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

Kr(sThal YiPonN

Inspector’s Name'(Plt;ase Print)

Kidal Yeppon

7 —
Inspector s‘gngnalurc

40f5

oq |28/ &

Datt of InsﬁectTjon

@9/ 99

Approxinﬁ;{: Date df Next Inspecton

Revised 8/11/97
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’ C e m e s aan L UALLL Y GLUNISKAL PERMIET o e
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT BEST AVAILABLE COPY

o .

-~ . _
TYPE OF INSPECTION: /\NNU/\L/KI COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ 7]

TIME IN: _{ F@‘@W TIMEOUT: _ D~ i WO~ AIRSIDN:M

TYPE OF FACILITY: N@v\l Smald pea. Sownce :

raciity NAME_ Frptevaft Chepnoncs Tme . DATE:OM

FACILITY LOCATION: [(§H Y~ M. 1), Wil ‘e _
Marme FL- 33 (é_q

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Adesrihle LJ AL anng PHONE NUMBER: (305 Y652 — (2

D Based on the results of the compliance requircinents evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F./\.C:).

}n Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No rc»UMj wuowt’bg Ower e - &?w\ WU

of PerC tovpurgpy : averngl PerC. Consumepl s
No recovols of leake doteolion Reyein reodiq of deale
et V&PM pfz/f(:;f—am “'(:;\[./u/pw:"‘

| po W*
.(No W dlg T%W% K))&j//‘" /w/c,@/wﬁcf.j T:e—ﬁvLﬂWﬂM}

~F

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESJZ NO[ ]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: appnex OF / 9%
ry (Ap‘pro’ximatc)
o
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: KR (Sva y_[ [al XN

(Ple se Print)

[NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:___ /X W %ﬂﬁw PHONE NUMBER: (305~ ) 372~ Gq 42

Page of . Revised 10/96




CALCS ID#: OASD ? éé

DA@/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

raciLiry name: T emdft Cleprecs e DATE: q_{gm
FACILITY LOCATION: _ [ §Y G S M. [J . 777; Aoe .
Mawme T 330bq.

.

Annual Reporting Perod: Y ©O% { 2% ‘ a7 19£ TO . O9 /9_,8’ /’48’ 191&
! Py it |l

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LlvEs /XNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not becn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 09 / 018/ G to og / A e /CL?‘ ,
' 7/ [ [ 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: PP A _&,’.?r/\/ P < S ;v’? {ﬂ’;ﬁ’w Sl eceor Z. .

Method used to demonstrate compliance: M Ao ):/c,/ )~ 7@6 174 C/ < C/ é/y
I € /P :
~#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to R E C E ! V E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ant A 7 1998
Ut — 7
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ¢ Aie Manitaring
Bureat-of-AF—0

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSWCIAL:// /(/@N%/{Pél — LS 55 | 7 ff"W
/—%&O /améc(;sc £ e ignature ate
rd

-

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

s 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
- MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



/

ECE % VED
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER&

'TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT MAR. P 1Y
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

as

4 -of Ar Mo*\\’tor\n
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ' 21/ COMPLAINT/DISCOV%k\(; Mobm Sources

RE-INSPECTION a

Aws o#: (D250 90 patE: 7@4 24 (77T 1IME IN: ﬂ TIME oUT: &4 ik
FACILITY NAME: Aw'z\v C,(.\V({. (“ \Q,Q,f\% X ~C .
FACILITY LocaTioN: _ 1405 W LD 4% A\/g, | PO Y T

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : N PRVALYS \A‘\\IM&HONE: (325D £52 -2 FF
CONTACT NAME: u YA G—»:'( RW&S@/II PHONE: 1 { \{ Ll

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to staﬁup . a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit '

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION -
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum -
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, (40 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification IB'/DN OCan not determine
1f no, please check the appropriate classification: .
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 4 ﬂ gallons.

i | Lors A oH Revised 9/15/97 3[&/‘?‘7
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HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

]

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

. O
o<
S\g\[&[] (] S\
z z Z Z z Z

ol

aN/A

ON/A

20f5

Revised

9/15/97



B. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? . ay OaN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON ONA

- Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? . ay ON OnNna

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON anN/A _

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines {dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

— —

[ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian?

N o ow s

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

—————

5of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

fN ON/A
fN ON/A
Y AN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating

-Filter gaskets and seating

v

Pumps Y AN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers N ON/A
Water separators ON ON/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-300 ppm?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair,

AN

anN

anN
Muc.k cookers ay /A
Stills : N ON/A
Exhaust dampers J N ON/A
Dilvener valves ;J/ZN aN/a
Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: 1A

ANANN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

— —————

K O " OHieT
pegtor’'s Name (Please Print)
/0 Tt

Ins
4 Tﬁfsplcctor‘s Signature

40f5

Fe b

Z?‘)/%qi

Date of Inspection

Z/ Zoco

Approxim‘z;te Hate of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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|

BEST AVAILABLE COPY
.- u\oényllum SUMMARY REPORT _ .

.‘(‘\"PE?F'lNSl‘ECTlON: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
' = Tt —

TIME IN: :5 . 'Q_'@ M TIMEOUT: -4, M ARS DI D252 Qlé &

TYPE OF FACILITY: AA&-M‘ Rere o (Aernes

FACILITY NAME: ' A = ij bl £ ] DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: [HoG Z/\} Lo 2 4 7,4 'y

resvonsise orrictat. AA @ a\le o\ e PHONE NUMBER:_ U265 (52 £ 277
s ]

Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C).

[:] Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancics were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

- FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED.

"OMMENTS:

he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector

YESE/N;[]

ATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Z/"Z/ o0
f (Approximatc)
{SPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Z o S MART—

Plcase Print)
{SPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: VZ 1 3 O PHONE NUMBER:

Pagc L oof (.

Coo5)-372 G913

Revised 10796



. ) P@W
AIRS T M Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: A o A IH; Y d@me/ DATE: Feb 24,899
N £l ’

FACILITY LOCATION: | Y& oS oD 277 foe

Annual Reporting Period: ——7?/ é , 1999 TO ?&6 1979

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complian th DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Cno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___ N2V/IIE N jZL 4 - ¢ Yiiro //é %ﬁ

/[ / Name (Pleasc Print) - ’Signature Ddte
i

/"

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL . 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
ATR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
433 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL x COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
‘ RE-INSPECTION o
AIRS ID#: O SOZL6  DATE: %é’i foo TIME IN: _ 3 20pu TIME OUT: __3¢ ¢0
FACILITY NAME: fotcenrr  clewncooers L
= i
FACILITY LOCATION: /8405 MO P e 8 o e
- [
' = o3,
Mimmy, AL 33065 G rm
’ 7 s} z_‘-? o~} ===
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : __ Mewlle b/, ha;  PHONE: 305~ (054 - 4o 2
= O G
XA e
= 5
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 85 T
A )
PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION : , - o
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. '
1. Existing small area source a 2. New smali area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gai/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. This is a correct facility classification ay an {Can not determinc

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a
a

facility qualified for a general permit as number - above

facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

I'he total quantity of perchioroethylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was y 3Q_ callons.
\YA/% Revised 91597

\\



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1.

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ana
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN Owa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? aQy ON anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay aN ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expanstion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ONA
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1]
Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
.
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ler OUN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; [3§ 0N ON/A -
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair {eak and {eak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Q. ON ONnA
4. Maintained calibration data? (jor applicable direct reading instruments) Qy. AN E{N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON @N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan? EfY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON C{N//\
Problem corrected? ay an {N//\
8 av an dla

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Sofs

Revised

9715797



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and se_ating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

dy an
@y an
ey an
Ay an

gy an

& an

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

anN/a
ON/A
OwA
ON/A
ON/A

OnvA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

v an

@Y an
Muc'k cookers ay ON /A
Stills @<( ON- ON/A
Exhaust dampers E{Y aN anva
Diverter valves K{Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings . Z{Y aN anN/aA

Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: : : Q’m
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay awn

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

(PID/FID only)? Qy AN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay dnN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verihied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric éniy)’? Oy OaN -

'j'/lﬂ*ﬂ) p/;:x,au T4

lnspector’s Name (Please Print)

\\Wa

lnsﬁtor

4o0f>5

WA

Date of lnspccuon

///

Approxunate Datt of Next [nspection

Revised 9/13/97
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TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: 3:20  pm TIME OUT: 3:$° AIRS ID¥: OO,
TYPE OF FACILITY: pPerc ey  Clennmom ' '
FACILITY NAME: fArrzrars ’ o Leapusv § DATE: //sv/»o
FACILITY LOCATION: [FY0T AL e,

. Miom. , Jar A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Nevll e Y/ PP PHONE NUMBER: 3o 652 -652%

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Cood  Hovserxapivg

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE4  NO[_]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: //o,
4 (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' Luven  Fomann
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: " PHONE NUMBER:@?&— LG5

Page of . Revised 10/96




CARSIDH: DA SD YUl W Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
‘ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: GpzzRmr7  CLEBANTR S DATE: _;@D__

FACILITY LOCATION: P T Aw g€ .
/(/4 /4//)4»1/ > a2

Annual Reporting Period: /- 1977 10 | / T@)

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. D'{S DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to-achieve compliance: =

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\‘.'e: '

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to-demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jor transfer or combination facilities.

il .
/ N
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /ﬂéu///( &)(”rﬁ—mg z /,/-/év @J- &~ g

Name (Please Print) Signature ' Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below ox_?émgmg

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER wLING

; Q'bel.
72
S
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00 £ 55
0% B O
.
Do NOT Remove Label % zZ o0 ,_;;
Lz pn &
AIRS ID#0250966 € g 8 —
ARTCRAFT CLEANERS ST =
NEVILLE WILLIAMS

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 :EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

18405 NW 7TH AVENUE

MIAMI FL
33169

Printed on recycled paper.

T TTUS V) A -

— i — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —t— T s S ot e et it i it et

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $5,}0§00 \0° S h

£ X! \'}\
e ~

Do NOT Remove Label % o o Fg
23~ ™ g =
AIRS ID # 0250966 © z — . =0
ARTCRAFT CEE&T&SRS Q= <Z [ FOR GOVERNMENT e o
NEVILLE WI a2 Org.: 37550101000 E@sAl T
18405 NW 7TH AVENUE © 3 Fund: 20-2-035001 © ZCB

MIAMI FL 33169 - @ Obj.: 002273

R ! \




TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250966

ARTCRAFT CLEANERS
NEVILLE WILLIAMS
18405 NW 7TH AVENUE
MIAMI FL

i 33169

g Sona) 740€
Yot 23767

BETATAYZOTI0 23

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

L!”!H%l}“”“llH!i!‘!!!”EHIH}IU!”iﬂii!!ll”)if*f!!!%

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




6\ IS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED T REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0354311

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

AECAVED
A 2\(\5‘5?‘5
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 . e
VvV % % 7 L
' ' qe%o e
Do NOT Remove Label %6 0’4. JV@ %
- AIRS ID # 0250966 % 7 -
ARTCRAFT CLEANERS
NEVILLE WILLIAMS Org.: 37550744006, E0: B1
18405 NW 7TH AVENUE gl;:,q: 2002-22;0335%01 %0
MIAMI FL 33169 | _J;?__ s
0™ FION MUST BE ATTACHED T
N4« . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING * ; 9

. “Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

. -
o =30
8 =7
Do NOT Remove Label had ?33‘(
o U
AIRS ID # 0250966 . -
ARTCRAFT CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NEVILLE WILLIAMS Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
f 18405 NW 7TH AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001 -
@IAMI FL 33169 ' Obj.: 002273
) /




l ” Postal Serwce

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

" (Domestic Mail Only;"No Insiitance Coverage Pro.vided).

Postage | $ @ /\}/

Gertified Fes /’D -
ostmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)
(Endorsement Required)
Total F ' AIRS ID#0250966

ARTCRAFT CLEANERS
NEVILLE WILLIAMS
Bresrd 18405NWTTHAVENUE ..
MIAMI FL

Gy st 33169 e

o o
o o
rn
rn
o
[ ]
._"
m
m
—
O Restricted Delivery Fee
[ ]
[ ]
~
e |
._"
(=]
O
[ ]
~

SECTION ON DELIVERY

e it o

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B, Bate of Qelivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. L O DL
Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. G S'gn tpre :
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, w e 4 AQ nt
or on the front if space permits. 3 Addressee}
- : D. Is dehvey ddress different from item 17 [ Yes
- Article Addressed to: : If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

o AIRS ID#0250966

ARTCRAFT CLEANERS
NEVILLE WILLIAMS

18405 NW 7TH AVENUE 3. gwice Type

Certified Maif ., [ Express Mail
Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.opD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

MIAMI FL
33169

N

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

11000/670 003 3/ OTRR 44 !
PS Form 3811, July Fo99 " Domesti¢ Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

.




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE N First-Class Mail ‘
) . - " | Postage & Fees Paid '

UspS

Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

o
.
[}
et B |0
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES -, & . 2O &0
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 590 =
MAIL STATION 5510 2 p =~
2600 BLAIR STONEROAD o= ¥
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 Dz 3 -
% [@) 3, N
.32 o o
—_
%2 <
‘ 3
[ie]
O I In”ul”n”l|ll||||||lllll‘lIu“‘ul”lnllllll'Inulul
, i




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Providéd) )

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee .
(Endorsement Required) \

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Totalpc 10 AIRS [D # 0250966001AG

Sent To

ARTCRAFT CLEANERS [nC
[Stest A 18405 Nw 7TH AVENUE
MIAMI FL 3316

City, Sra\

-
—
n
g
<0
o]
—
m
m
—
o]
a
a
r&
0 (s~ NEVILLE WILLIaApMS
—
a
o)
a
i

'PS Form 3800; May 2000°

Complete items 1 2, and 3. Also complete A Slgna re
item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired. ] »
Print your name and address on the reverse (M’IJ’

so that we can return the card to you. — i B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Datefof Delivery
Attach this card to the back of the mallplece L

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?. E\Ves

- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

10 AIRS ID # 0250966001 AG

NEVILLE WILLIAMS
£ ARTCRAFT CLEANERS INC
" 18405 NW 7TH AVENUE 3. Spvice Type

rtified Mail [0 Express Mail
_ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.opD.

/7 ﬂ& a / ﬂ& 0& / g 5 / 05 6 2/ é Lﬁestrlcted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

R PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt : 102595-02-M-1540 |

MIAMI FL 33169




It
|
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
. . . Postage & Fees Paid
USPS ,
Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *
IS
W o
N < S F
s S ki
- - CHPS < '
FUR. OF AT MOITORING & MOBILE SOURBES ~a I
PERT. OF %
tiAall STATIS 5590 ¥y Q o : .
WAL STATION 5870 Q3 N N
2800 BLAIR STCNE ROAD ] 57 § .
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 5 <% N




i

I U.S. Postal Service ‘
M CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Ma:l Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFF

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

. AIRS ID#0250966
- ARTCRAFT CLEANERS
" NEVILLE WILLIAMS
< 18405 NW 7TH AVENUE e
¢ MIAMI FL
33169 e

7001k 0320 000% 7975 4505

-PS ?E'rmﬁéﬁff’ﬁénqary o0 T TTTEEE Reverse for instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

«4% et
Addrpssee

A. Réeived by ( Pr/nted Name) ;at ehvery

; ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

' item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

[ B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or.on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O yes

_ 1. Article Addressed to: . If YES, enter delivery address below: # [1'No
T . " AIRS ID#0250966

ARTCRAFT CLEANERS

NEVILLE WILLIAMS

18405 NW 7TH AVENUE ‘ . | 3 Service Type

. MIAMI FL Certified Mail = [ Express Mail
33169 [J Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
: - O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Numb. ) T - -
('l'r;n:ferfrmor:rservice/ab ?UULQBEU UUUL ?‘1?5 4505

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt T 102595-02-M-1540




First-Class Mail

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
Postage & Fees Paid
“USPS
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES® & 7y
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTALPROTECTION 5 X -,
MAIL STATION 5610 §e = M| -
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD &>
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 wnsS ! Fry
8 < S Sy
5 0 NS
g 8 <
sg& &
5 L}
b=

lll”IIIII’!l”ll‘lllllllllll'lllllll”lll”llIllllllllil“lllf

O




U.S. Postal Service

{_ B CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Maif Only; .No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee N

Return Receipt Fee
(Endarsement Required)

(Endorsement Required)

L 2PN VU S S B

AIRS ID#0250966
ARTCRAFT CLEANERS

- NEVILLE WILLIAMS ]
18405 NW 7TH AVENUE

s MIAMIFL ]
33169

m
=
~3
Ln
)
l'\..
o
l'\..
~
o
[} Restricted Delivery Fee
(]
(]
n
m
(]
—
(]
(]
l'\..

W.&10r Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Dite df Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ! O§

B Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signat - R
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X /é/@ 0] Agent
or on the front if.space permits. - “H [J Addressee ¥
D. Is delivéry address different from item 12 3 Yes

1. Amde\ Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID#0250966

ARTCRAFT CLEANERS
NEVILLE WILLIAMS .
18405 NW 7TH AVENUE 3. Seryice Type 4

'MIAMI FL Certified Mail O Express Mail

g 33169 O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail Jc.onD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ,-' .? D D 1 D 32 0 D D 1] 1 ?q -? B 511 iy 3

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt - 102595-99-M-1789
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